## TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

### **NAAC Accredited Grade 'A' Institute**

Ref. No. TIAS/Dir. Off./2021-22/045

Date: 30.06.2022

#### CIRCULAR

Subject:

Fee Structure MBA, BBA, BA (J&MC) & BCA Programme of  $2^{nd}$  &  $3^{rd}$  Year students for Academic Session 2022-23.

With reference to the GGSIP University notification vide Admission Brochure 2022-23; Chapter: 15 of Fee Structure in Self Financing Institutes affiliated with GGSIP University 2019-20; Pg. 163 (Copy Enclosed)

The annual fee due w.e.f. 01st July, 2022 for MBA, BBA, BA (J&MC) & BCA Programme of 2nd & 3rd Year students' for the Academic Session 2022-23 henceforth is as under:-

#### Fee Structure

S. No	Program	Tuition Fee	University Fee	Student Activity Fee	Total (₹)
1	MBA	₹ 108900	₹ 15000	₹ 1000	₹ 124900
2	BBA	₹ 70000	₹ 15000	₹ 1000	₹ 86000
3	BA(J&MC)	₹ 67000	₹ 15000	₹ 1000	₹ 83000
4	BCA	₹ 68400	₹ 15000	₹ 1000	₹ 84400

All the students are required to submit the same by 23rd July, 2022 All concerned to note and comply.

DIRECTO

Encl: As stated above

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

In-Charge, Admission Cell

In-Charge Accounts, TIAS

All HoDs & Class In- charges of 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Year - Dept. of Mgt. Sciences/

Journalism & Mass Comm. /ICT, TIAS

Dean/Coordinator, Academic Cell

Admin-Chairman Secretariat, TIAS

In-Charge ITC- for uploading the same on the institute ERP

Guard File

#### GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

# Chapter 15:Fee Structure in USS / Self Financing Institutes/Colleges affiliated with GGSIP University2019-20

With regard to Fee structure in Self Financing Institutes/Colleges located in Delhi and affiliated with GGSIP University, it is stated that Sub Section (1) of Section 6 of Delhi Professional Colleges or Institutions (Prohibition of Capitation Fee, Regulation of Admission, Fixation of Non-Exploitative Fee and Other Measures to Ensure Equity and Excellence) Act, 2007 provides for constitution of State Fee Regulatory Committee determining fee of the affiliated colleges.

Govt of NCT of Delhi vide notification DHE 18(14)/SFRC(4)/2017-18/3780, 2781-91 dated 02.08.2019 issued by the Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, have notified that the fee recommended by State Fee Regulatory Committee shall be implemented forthwith. A copy of the notification is reproduced below:

F. No. DHE 18(14)/SFRC (4<sup>th</sup>)/ 2017-18- Where as in exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 6 of the Delhi Professional Colleges or Institutions (Prohibitions of Capitation Fee, Regulation of Admission, Fixation of Non-Exploitative Fee and Other Measures to Ensure Equity and Excellence) Act 2007 (Delhi Act 8 of 2007, the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi constituted State Fee Regulatory Committee vide notification number F DHE 18(6)/SFRC/2016-17/206-217 dated the 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 for the purpose of determining fee for pursuing courses in privately managed institutions offering different courses in the National Capital Territory of Delhi and to perform the smooth functions assigned in the said Act. The said committee has submitted its report which has been considered by the Government under sub section (3) of section 6 of the said Act and Government is satisfied with the fee recommended by the committee.

Further, the Government of the National Capital Territory of Delhi has decided that the fee proposed for the academic year 2017-20 recommended by the State Fee Regulatory Committee, be notified for the academic year 2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22.

Now, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-sections (3) and (13) of section 6 of the said Act, the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi hereby notifies that the fees recommended by the State Fee Regulatory Committee shall be implemented forthwith for pursing courses in unaided Institutions affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University for the academic years 2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22.

By order and in the name of the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi.